	01-25-20	002		lo.: 6079-102	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03			IEET ,	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	OF COMMERC
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	▼ 101,96120	00	•	•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please recor	d the attached or	iginal documents or o	copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Narsing A. Rao 		2. Name ar	nd address of rec	eiving party(ies):	
11-	29-01	Name:	DOHENY EYE II	NSTITUTE	_
		Internal /	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les	s) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Ad	ddress: <u>1450 Sar</u>	n Pablo street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
□ Other		City: Lo:	s Angeles	State: CA	ZIP: 90033
Execution Date: November 29, 200	01				
Execution Date		Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent					
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application	i, the executio	on date of the app	blication is:	
		_	Detent Mar (-)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)		
		B.	Patent No.(S)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/940,577		В.	Patent No.(S)		
		В.	Patent No.(S)		
		В.	Patent No.(S)		
	Additional numbers atta		Yes 🛛 No		
	hom correspondence	ched?	∕es ⊠ No	ons and patents invo	lved: 1
08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence mailed:	ched?	∕es ⊠ No	• •	lved: 1
 08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be 	hom correspondence mailed: CHILL, Ph.D.	ched?	 ✓es ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. 	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
 08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: MARGARET A. CHUR 	hom correspondence mailed: CHILL, Ph.D.	ched? □ Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee - □ Enc	res ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce		
 08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: MARGARET A. CHUR 	hom correspondence mailed: CHILL, Ph.D.	ched? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Enc crec	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce lited or debited to	ss or insufficiency sh	ould be
08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>MARGARET A. CHUR</u> Internal Address: <u>FULBRIGHT</u>	hom correspondence e mailed: CHILL, Ph.D. Γ & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	ched? Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee G. Total fee Comparison Comparison Market	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce lited or debited to	ss or insufficiency sh deposit account arged to deposit account	ould be
08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>MARGARET A. CHUR</u> Internal Address: <u>FULBRIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>865 South Figu</u>	rhom correspondence e mailed: CHILL, Ph.D. F & JAWORSKI L.L.P.	ched? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Enc crec Autt 8. Deposit	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce lited or debited to norized to be cha account number	ss or insufficiency sh deposit account arged to deposit account	ould be
08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>MARGARET A. CHUR</u> Internal Address: <u>FULBRIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>865 South Figu</u> 01/24/2002 ARHMED1 00000153 500337 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	hom correspondence mailed: <u>CHILL, Ph.D.</u> <u>F & JAWORSKI L.L.P.</u> Heroa Street, 29th Floor 08940577	ched? □ Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee □ Enc crec ⊠ Autt 8. Deposit <u>50-0337</u>	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce lited or debited to norized to be cha account number	ss or insufficiency sh o deposit account irged to deposit account	ould be
08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>MARGARET A. CHUR</u> Internal Address: <u>FULBRIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>865 South Figu</u> 01/24/2002 AAHMED1 00000153 500337	hom correspondence mailed: CHILL, Ph.D. I & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Ieroa Street, 29th Floor 08940577 State: CA ZIP: 90017	ched? □ Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee □ Enc crec ⊠ Autt 8. Deposit <u>50-0337</u> (Attach	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce lited or debited to norized to be cha account number duplicate copy of this	ss or insufficiency sh deposit account arged to deposit account	ould be
08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>MARGARET A. CHUR</u> Internal Address: <u>FULBRIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>865 South Figu</u> 01/24/2002 AAHMED1 00000153 500337 01 FC:581 40.00 CH City: <u>Los Angeles</u>	hom correspondence mailed: CHILL, Ph.D. I & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Ieroa Street, 29th Floor 08940577 State: CA ZIP: 90017	ched? □ Y 6. Total nu 7. Total fee □ Enc crec ⊠ Autt 8. Deposit <u>50-0337</u>	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce lited or debited to norized to be cha account number duplicate copy of this	ss or insufficiency sh o deposit account irged to deposit account	ould be
08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: <u>MARGARET A. CHUR</u> Internal Address: <u>FULBRIGHT</u> Street Address: <u>865 South Figu</u> 01/24/2002 ARHMED1 00000153 500337 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	thom correspondence e mailed: CHILL, Ph.D. I & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Iteroa Street, 29th Floor 08940577 State: CA ZIP: 90017 DO NOT	ched? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Enc crec Autt 8. Deposit 50-0337 (Attach T USE THIS SPA	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce lited or debited to norized to be cha account number duplicate copy of this MCE	s or insufficiency sho o deposit account arged to deposit account s page if paying by deposi	ould be unt t account)
 08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: MARGARET A. CHUR Internal Address: FULBRIGHT Street Address: S65 South Figure 00000153 500337 01 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Los Angeles 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar 	thom correspondence e mailed: CHILL, Ph.D. I & JAWORSKI L.L.P. Iteroa Street, 29th Floor 08940577 State: CA ZIP: 90017 DO NOT	ched? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Enc crec Autt 8. Deposit 50-0337 (Attach T USE THIS SPA	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41):. losed - Any exce lited or debited to norized to be cha account number duplicate copy of this MCE	s or insufficiency sho o deposit account arged to deposit account s page if paying by deposi	ould be unt t account) a true copy
 08/940,577 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: MARGARET A. CHUR Internal Address: FULBRIGHT Street Address: South Figu 01/24/2002 AAHMED1 00000153 500337 01 FC:581 40.00 CH City: Los Angeles 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document. Margaret A. Churchill, Ph.D. Name of Person Signin 	hom correspondence mailed: <u>CHILL, Ph.D.</u> <u>CHILL, Ph.C.</u> <u>CHILL, PH.C. <u>CHILL, PH.C.</u> <u>CHILL, PH.C.</u> <u>CHILL, P</u></u>	ched? 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Crece Auth 8. Deposit 50-0337 (Attach r USE THIS SPA mation is true Signatur	Yes ⊠ No mber of applicati mber of applicati e (37 CFR 3.41): losed - Any excendited or debited to losed - Any excendited or debited to norized to be changed to be chang	s or insufficiency sho o deposit account arged to deposit account s page if paying by deposi any attached copy is <u>November 29,</u> 2 Date	ould be unt t account) a true copy

REEL: 012490 FRAME: 0832

No Transmission Information Available in on line [0] for NN10127 Printed 11/29/2001 14:47 * Pg 2/2

ID:

FROM : DEI PATHOLOGY

FAX NO. : 3234426634

Nov. 29 2001 03:44PM P2 PAGE 2/2

NOV-28-01 13:42 FROM:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS L NARSING A. RAO have invented a new and useful RETINAL PIGMENT EPITHELIAL PROTEIN WHICH SUPPRESSES NEUTROPHIL MACROPHAGE SUPEROXIDE GENERATION, for which I have executed application papers and for which I am applying for an United States Letters Patent thereon, said application being identified as Docket No. 6079-102 by the law fum of Fulbright & Jaworski LLP on September 30, 1997 and assigned Serial No. 08/940,577; and

WHEREAS, DOHENY EYE INSTITUTE, a California nonprofit corporation, having its principal place of business at 1450 San Pablo Street, Los Angeles, California 90033, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW. THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said NARSING A. RAO, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DOHENY EYE INSTITUTE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, THE ENTIRE AND EXCLUSIVE RIGHT, TITLE AND IN TEREST IN AND TO SAID INVENTION. IN THE United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, division, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to me. as said DOHENY EYE INSTITUTE may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said DOHENY EYE INSTITUTE, its successor and assigns.

Date: 11-29-01

Dwar mp The Narsing A. Rao

25099060.1

PATENT REEL: 012490 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 11/29/2001